1
    Made in Germany
Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2109.190.20 190 2.8mm 1.8mm 20mm 24 2/6/32mm
2109.190.21 190 2.8mm 1.8mm 20mm 48 2/6/32mm
2109.210.30 210 2.8mm 1.8mm 30mm 34 2/7/42mm
2109.216.30 216 2.8mm 1.8mm 30mm 36
2109.217.30 216 2.8mm 1.8mm 30mm 48

- over 100 years of expertise
- market leader in quality saw blades
Crosscut Blade for Radial Arm Saw
        Legend:  D=large Diameter        B=Kerf   b=Plate d=Bore Z=Tooth Count
2
Part # D B b d Z Special Characteristics
2301.300.30 300mm 3.4mm 2.2mm 30mm 20 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2301.315.30 315mm 3.4mm 2.2mm 30mm 20 2/7/42mm
2301.350.30 350mm 3.6mm 2.5mm 30mm 24 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2301.400.30 400mm 3.6mm 2.5mm 30mm 28 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2301.450.30 450mm 3.8mm 2.6mm 30mm 32 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2301.500.30 500mm 4.4mm 2.8mm 30mm 36 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
Part # D B b d Z Special Characteristics
2000.250T20 10" .126" .087" 5/8" 20 5° neg.
2000.300T24 12" .126" .087" 1" 24 5° neg.
2000.350T28 14" .137" .098" 1" 28 5° neg.
2000.450T36 18" .165" .110" 1" 36 5° neg.
Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2001.250.30 250 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 12 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2001.301.30 300 3.8mm 2.5mm 30mm 8 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2001.300.30 300 3.4mm 2.2mm 30mm 12 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm

2400.140A54 14" 0.138 0.098 1" 54 electrostatic coating
Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2012.210.75 210 3.2mm 2.2mm 75mm 34 Double Keyway 20x6mm
2012.220.60 220 3.2mm 2.2mm 60mm 34 Double Keyway 15x5mm
2012.220.75 220 3.2mm 2.2mm 75mm 34 Double Keyway 20x6mm
2012.250.70 250 3.2mm 2.2mm 70mm 24 Double Keyway 20x6mm
2012.250.75 250 3.2mm 2.2mm 75mm 24 Double Keyway 20x6mm
2012.301.70 300 3.2mm 2.2mm 70mm 24 Double Keyway 20x6mm
2012.300.70 300 3.2mm 2.2mm 70mm 28 Double Keyway 20x6mm
Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2014.260.60 260 4.2mm 2.6mm 60mm 20 Double Keyway 15x6mm
2014.300.30 300 4.2mm 2.6mm 30mm 24
2014.300.70 300 4.2mm 2.6mm 70mm 24 Double Keyway 20x6mm
2014.350.30 350 4.2mm 2.6mm 30mm 28
2014.350.70 350 4.2mm 2.6mm 70mm 28 Double Keyway 20x6mm
2000.250F24 10" .145" .095" 5/8" 24
2000.300F28 12" .160" .110" 1" 28
2000.350F32 14" .170" .120" 1" 32
2000.400F36 16" .170" .120" 1" 36
2000.450F40 18" .184" .134" 1" 40
Rip saw blade with alternate top bevel and large gullets for ripping soft and hard woods.
The non-coated blades are supplied in "Piano Plus" (low noise) version.
Rip Saw Blade
With square teeth for ripping hard woods.

2013.350.75 350 4.0mm 2.8mm 75mm 20+2 Double Keyway 18x5mm
Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2015.250.70 250 3.6mm 2.4mm 70mm 18F+2+2 Double keyway 22x8mm
2015.300.70 300 3.4mm 2.2mm 70mm 20F+2+2 Double keyway 20x6mm
2015.300.80 300 3.4mm 2.2mm 80mm 20F+2+2 Double keyway 20x6mm
2015.300.81 300 3.2mm 2.2mm 80mm 20F+2+2 Double keyway 12x5mm
2015.300.82 300 3.5mm 2.5mm 80mm 20F+2+2 Double keyway 12x5mm
2015.320.70 320 3.4mm 2.2mm 70mm 20F+2+2 Double keyway 20x6mm
2015.350.70 350 4.0mm 2.8mm 70mm 20F+2+2 Double keyway 20x6mm
2015.350.80 350 4.0mm 2.8mm 80mm 20F+2+2 Double keyway 20x6mm
2015.400.70 400 4.2mm 2.8mm 70mm 20F+2+4 Double keyway 20x6mm
2015.400.71 400 5.2mm 3.8mm 70mm 20F+2+6 Double keyway 12x5mm
2015.450.80 450 4.6mm 3.2mm 80mm 20F+2+4 Double keyway 20x6mm
2015.500.70 500 5.2mm 3.8mm 70mm 20F+2+6 Double keyway 12x5mm
Part # D B b d Z Special Characteristics
2000G250T30 10" .145" .095" 5/8" 30
2000G301T36 12" .160" .110" 1" 36
2000G303T36 12" .126" .083" 3-1/8" 36 For Mereen Johnson(*)
2000G300T36 12" .150" .110" 3-1/8" 36 For Mereen Johnson(*)
2000G302T36 12" .160" .110" 3-1/8" 36 For Mereen Johnson(*)
2000G350T40 14" .170" .120" 1" 40
2000G351T36 14" .169" .120" 2" 36 For Diehl saw(***)
2000G400T36 16" .170" .120" 1" 36
2011G300T36 300mm 4.2mm 2.8mm 70mm 36 (**)
For ripping thin material on gang rip saws. With chip limiters and two carbide tipped
clearing guides. This blade has a 20⁰ positive hook.
Gang Rip Saw Blade

2000.400A40 16" .155" .110" 1" 40
2000.400A60 16" .155" .110" 1" 60
2000.400A80 16" .155" .110" 1" 80
2000.450A60 18" .180" .134" 1" 60
2000.450A80 18" .180" .134" 1" 80
Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2025.150.30 150 2.0mm 1.2mm 30mm 24
2025.180.30 180 2.0mm 1.3mm 30mm 30
2025.200.30 200 2.0mm 1.35mm 30mm 34
2025.250.30 250 2.1mm 1.6mm 30mm 42 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2025.300.30 300 2.2mm 1.6mm 30mm 48 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2025.350.30 350 2.4mm 1.6mm 30mm 54 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2400.725A24 7.1/4" 0.071 0.048 5/8" 24 electrostatic coating
2400.800A48 8" 0.087 0.063 5/8" 48 electrostatic coating
2400.800A64 8" 0.087 0.063 5/8" 64 electrostatic coating
2400.800T64 8" 0.095 0.071 pos. 10 5/8 64
Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2026.180.30 180 2.4mm 1.6mm 30mm 30ATB
2026.200.30 200 2.4mm 1.6mm 30mm 34ATB
2026.250.30 250 2.4mm 1.6mm 30mm 42ATB 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm

Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2048.250.30 250 3.4mm 2.4mm 30mm 48
2048.300.30 300 3.4mm 2.4mm 30mm 60 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2048.320.30 320 3.4mm 2.4mm 30mm 60
2048.350.30 350 4.2mm 3.0mm 30mm 72 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2048.500.30 500 4.2mm 3.0mm 30mm 96
2048.500.80 500 4.2mm 3.0mm 80mm 96
2048.500.10 500 4.2mm 3.2mm 110mm 100
2048.550.10 550 4.2mm 3.2mm 110mm 100
2048.150.20 150 2.8mm 1.8mm 20mm 42 2/6/32mm
2048.160.20 160 2.8mm 1.8mm 20mm 42 2/6/32mm
2048.190.30 190 2.8mm 1.8mm 30mm 56 2/7/42mm
2048.210.30 210 2.8mm 1.8mm 30mm 60 2/7/42mm
2048.230.30 230 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 64 2/7/42mm
Part # D B b d Z Special Characteristics
2000.205S40 8" 2.2mm 1.8mm 1" 40
2000.255S48 10" 2.4mm 2.0mm 1" 48
2000.305S60 12" 2.4mm 2.0mm 1" 60
2000.305S84 12" 2.7mm 2.4mm 1" 84
2000.355S84 14" 2.8mm 2.5mm 1" 84
2000.355S10 14" 2.8mm 2.5mm 1" 102
Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2049.305.25 305 2.2mm 1.85mm 25.4mm 60
2049.306.25 305 2.2mm 1.85mm 25.4mm 80
2049.306.30 305 2.2mm 1.85mm 30mm 80
2049.355.25 355 2.5mm 2.15mm 25.4mm 60
2049.356.25 355 2.5mm 2.15mm 25.4mm 80
2400.725T48 7.1/4" 0.079 0.063 5/8" 48 electrostatic coating
2400.850T48 8.1/4" 0.087 0.071 5/8" 48 electrostatic coating
2400.100F60 10" 0.103 0.087 5/8" 60 electrostatic coating
2400.120F60 12" 0.095 0.071 1" 60 electrostatic coating
2400.140F80 14" 0.103 0.079 1" 80 electrostatic coating
Multi-tooth saw blade with triple chip teeth. This blade is designed for parting cuts in hard
foam or multiplex boards with sheet steel on one or both sides.
Special Saw Blade for Sheet Steel Building
Components
For dry cutting of mild steel type S237, metal-clad work pieces such as sandwich panels,
angle irons, pipes, cable ducts, sheet metal, brass and copper. O  Degree hook.
Steel Cutting Saw Blades
Multi-purpose saw blade for cutting steel, copper, brass, aluminum and hard
plastics. Also, suitable to be used on materials that may include nails and staples
without resulting in saw tip damage. Supplied in "Piano Plus" (low noise) version.
Not recommended for stainless steel.
Saw Blade For Steel
13
Part # D B b d Z Special Characteristics
2000.250C50 10" .126" .087" 5/8" 50
2000.300C60 12" .150" .110" 1" 60
2000.350C70 14" .155" .110" 1" 70
2000.400C80 16" .165" .120" 1" 80
2400.752A30 7.1/4" 0.095 0.063 5/8" 30 electrostatic coating
2400.800A40 8" 0.087 0.063 5/8" 40 electrostatic coating
2400.100A50 10" 0.126 0.087 5/8" 50 electrostatic coating
2400.120C60 12" 0.126 0.087 1" 60 electrostatic coating
Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2039.220.30 220 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 64 2/7/42mm
2039.240.30 240 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 54 2/7/42mm
2039.250.30 250 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 80 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2039.280.30 280 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 60 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2039.300.30 300 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 72 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2139.303.31 303 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 60 2/10/60+2/7/42mm
2139.303.32 303 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 72 2/10/60+2/7/42mm
2139.303.33 303 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 96 2/10/60+2/7/42mm
2039.305.30 305 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 60 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2039.301.30 305 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 96 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2139.350.25 350 3.5mm 2.5mm 25.4mm 84
2139.350.30 350 3.5mm 2.4mm 30mm 84 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2039.350.30 350 3.5mm 2.5mm 30mm 108 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2400.800T64 8" 0.095 0.071 5/8" 64 electrostatic coating
2400.100T60 10" 0.126 0.087 5/8" 60 electrostatic coating
2400.100T80 10" 0.126 0.087 5/8" 80 electrostatic coating
2400.120T72 12" 0.126 0.087 1" 72 electrostatic coating
2400.120T96 12" 0.126 0.087 1" 96 electrostatic coating
2400.305T84 12" 0.126 0.087 30mm 84 electrostatic coating
2400.140T80 14" 0.138 0.099 1" 80 electrostatic coating
2400.140T10 14" 0.138 0.099 1" 100 electrostatic coating
2000.220T40 8" .110" .070" 5/8" 40 15°
2000.220T60 8" .118" .078" 5/8" 60 10°
2000.250T40 10" .126" .087" 5/8" 40 15°
2000.250T60 10" .126" .087" 5/8" 60 10°
2000.250T80 10" .126" .087" 5/8" 80 5°
2000.300T60 12" .126" .087" 1" 60 10°
2000.300T72 12" .126" .087" 1" 72 10°
2000.300T10 12" .135" .095" 1" 100 5°
2000.350T60 14" .155" .110" 1" 60 10°
2000.350T80 14" .150" .109" 1" 80 5°
This blade is specially designed for ripping and cross-cutting in solid wood,
plywood and particle boards. The best solution where one blade can be used in
different types of cutting. GRIND 4ATB+R. Hook is 15⁰
Combination Saw Blades
A general purpose saw blade designed for cutting acrylics and double sided
composites with scoring. Ideal for sliding table saw.
Triple Chip Saw Blade
14
Standard TCG Blades / continued
2000.350T10 14" .150" .109" 1" 100 5°
2000.400T80 16" .155" .110" 1" 80 15°
2000.450T80 18" .180" .134" 1" 80 10°
2000.450T10 18" .180" .134" 1" 100 10°
Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2089.160.21 160 3.0mm 2.0mm 20mm 36
2089.190.31 190 3.0mm 2.0mm 30mm 42
2089.216.31 216 3.0mm 2.0mm 30mm 48
2089.225.31 225 3.0mm 2.0mm 30mm 50
2089.250.31 250 3.0mm 2.0mm 30mm 56
2089.303.31 303 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 68
Part # D (mm) B b d Z Special Characteristics
2195.160.21 160 3.0mm 2.2mm 20mm 54 2/6/32mm
2195.190.31 190 3.0mm 2.2mm 30mm 60
2195.216.31 216 2.9mm 2.0mm 30mm 60
2195.220.31 220 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 68 2/10/60+2/7/42mm
2195.225.31 225 2.8mm 2.0mm 30mm 68
2195.250.31 250 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 76 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2195.280.31 280 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 78 2/10/60+2/7/42mm
2195.303.31 303 3.2mm 2.2mm 30mm 90 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2195.350.31 350 3.5mm 2.5mm 30mm 96 2/7/42+2/9/46.4+2/10/60mm
2400.800H64 8" 0.095 0.087 5/8" 64 electrostatic coating
2400.100H80 10" 0.126 0.087 5/8" 80 electrostatic coating
2400.120H96 12" 0.126 0.099 1" 96 electrostatic coating
2400.305H96 12" 0.126 0.099 30mm 96 electrostatic coating
2400.140H70 14" 0.138 0.099 1" 70 electrostatic coating
2400.140H10 14" 0.138 0.099 1" 100 electrostatic coating
A multi-purpose saw blade with special carbide providing extremely long tool life.
Produces an excellent finish in a variety of abrasive materials such as HP laminate,
MDF, cement fiber board, laminate flooring, plexi glass, aluminum, solid surface and
others.

2055.200.80 200 4.4-5.1 3.5mm 80 36K 2/14/110mm
2055.200.45 200 4.6-5.3 3.5mm 45 34KW
2055.200.21 200 4.8-5.5 3.5mm 20 36K
2055.200.46 200 4.8-5.5 3.5mm 45 36KW
2055.200.22 200 5.2-5.9 3.5mm 20 36KW
2055.200.33 200 5.2-5.9 3.5mm 30 36K
2055.200.40 200 5.2-5.9 3.5mm 40 36K
2055.201.45 200 5.8-6.2 3.5mm 45 34K
2055.215.50 215 4.4-5.1 3.5mm 50 42KW 3/15/80mm
2055.220.20 220 4.9 3.5mm 20 48W
2055.221.20 220 6.4-7.4 4.4mm 20 36KW
2055.250.45 250 4.48 3.2mm 45 80W
2055.342.45 340 5 3.5mm 45 108W 3/14/65mm
2055.300.65 300 4.4-5.1 65 72KW
Part # D B b d Z Special Characteristics
2000M250A60 10" .110" .080" 5/8" 60 2° neg 1/6/33
2000M250A80 10" .102" .072" 5/8" 80 0°
2000M251A80 10" .102" .072" 5/8" 80 5° neg
2000M300A60 12" .110" .080" 1" 60 0°
2000M300A80 12" .110" .080" 1" 80 0°
2000M301A80 12" .122" .095" 1" 80 0°
2000M300A10 12" .128" .098" 5/8" 100 5° neg
2000M301A10 12" .128" .098" 1" 100 5° neg
2000M302A10 12" .128" .098" 5/8" 100 0°
2000M350A10 14" .150" .120" 5/8" 100 5° neg  2/9/60
2000M380A10 14" .120" .098" 1" 100 2° neg
2400.850H40 8.1/2" 0.087 0.063 5/8" 40 / ATB electrostatic coating
2400.850H60 8.1/2" 0.087 0.063 5/8" 60 / ATB electrostatic coating
2400.100N50 10" 0.126 0.087 5/8" 50 / COMB electrostatic coating
2400.100W80 10" 0.126 0.087 5/8" 80 / ATB electrostatic coating
2400.120H60 12" 0.126 0.110 1" 60 / COMB electrostatic coating
2400.120N72 12" 0.126 0.087 1" 72 / ATB electrostatic coating
2400.120W96 12" 0.126 0.087 1" 96 / ATB electrostatic coating
For smooth cuts on wood moldings and the least possible grabbing of materials.
GRIND 4ATB+R.
Mitre Saw Blades
19
Part # D B b d Z Special Characteristics
2000N250A80 10" .126" .087" 5/8" 80 5⁰ neg
2000N300A96 12" .126" .087" 1" 96 5⁰ neg
2000N350A10 14" .148" .118" 1" 100 5⁰ neg
Part # D B b d Z Special Characteristics
2000N185T60 7-1/4" .102" .072" 5/8" 60 0°
2000N220T60 8" .106" .072" 5/8" 60 0°
2000N250T80 10" .115" .085" 5/8" 80 5° neg
2000N251T80 10" .115" .085" 5/8" 80 0°
2000N300T10 12" .126" .095" 1" 100 5° neg
2000N301T10 12" .126" .095" 1" 100 0°
2000N350T10 14" .150" .110" 1" 100 2° neg
2000N400T12 16" .150" .110" 1" 120 2° neg
2400.725T60 7.1/4" 0.119 0,087 5/8" 60 electrostatic coating
2400.800N64 8" 0.095 0.071 5/8" 64 electrostatic coating
2400.100N80 10" 0,126 0.099 5/8" 80 electrostatic coating
2400.120N96 12" 0.126 0.099 1" 96 electrostatic coating
2400.140N10 14" 0.126 0.099 1" 100 electrostatic coating
For fine cuts in laminated board materials on both sides with melamine, formica, veneer,
etc. On table saws without scoring unit, verticle panel sizing saws, radial arm saws, mitre
and chop saws. Extra hard sub-micro grain carbide tips for long edge life. GRIND ATB
35⁰ negative hook.

2085.350.50 350 3.6mm 3.0mm 50mm 84 4/15/80mm
2085.351.50 350 3.6mm 3.0mm 50mm 108 4/15/80mm
2085.370.30 370 3.6mm 3.0mm 30mm 90
2085.370.50 370 3.6mm 3.0mm 50mm 90 4/15/80mm
2085.381.32 380 3.6mm 3.0mm 30mm 180
2085.400.30 400 3.8mm 3.2mm 30mm 96
2085.400.40 400 3.8mm 3.2mm 40mm 96 4/12/64+2/9/55mm
2085.400.50 400 3.8mm 3.2mm 50mm 66 4/15/80mm
2085.401.50 400 3.8mm 3.2mm 50mm 96 4/15/80mm
2085.420.30 420 3.8mm 3.2mm 30mm 96
2085.420.40 420 3.8mm 3.2mm 40mm 96
2085.450.30 450 4.1mm 3.5mm 30mm 96
2085.450.50 450 4.1mm 3.5mm 50mm 96 4/15/80mm
2085.501.30 500 4.1mm 3.5mm 30mm 120
2085.501.50 500 4.1mm 3.5mm 50mm 120 4/15/80mm
2000N186T60 7-1/4" .112" .087" 5/8" 60 5⁰ neg
2000N250T60 10" .126" .102" 5/8" 60 5⁰ neg
2000N251T80 10" .126" .102" 5/8" 80 5⁰ neg
2000N250T10 10" .126" .102" 5/8" 100 5⁰ neg
2000N300T72 12" .128" .102" 1" 72 5⁰ neg
2000N300T80 12" .128" .102" 1" 80 5⁰ neg
2000N302T10 12" .128" .102" 5/8" 100 5⁰ neg
2000N303T10 12" .128" .102" 1" 100 5⁰ neg
2000N350T18 14" .138" .110" 1" 108 5⁰ neg
2000N351T10 14" .150" .126" 5/8" 100 2⁰ neg
2000N380T10 15" .120" .098" 1" 100 2⁰ neg
2000N400T10 16" .150" .126" 1" 100 2⁰ neg
2000N450T10 18" .165" .134" 1" 100 2⁰ neg
2000N500T10 20" .174" .134" 1" 100
2000N500T12 20" .174" .134" 1" 120
2000N500T14 20" .174" .134" 1" 140
2400.800N64 8" 0.095 0.071 5/8" 64 electrostatic coating
2400.100N80 10" 0,126 0.099 5/8" 80 electrostatic coating
2400.120N10 12" 0,126 0.099 1" 100 electrostatic coating
2400.140N10 14" 0.126 0.099 1" 100 electrostatic coating
22
Part # D B b d Z Special Characteristics

E3402E0007 115 3.2mm 52mm 30
E3402E0002 115 3.2mm 52mm 30
E3402E0009 115 3.2mm 56mm 30 2/7.1/68 CS holes
E3402E0010 115 3.2mm 56mm 30 2/7.1/68 CS holes
Standard dado set consistes of right and left hand saws, four square top chippers and
shims that allow fine adjustment. The complete cutter set is supplied in a plywood box.
Clean cutting for cross-cut or ripping.
Stackable Dado Set
Edgebander Saw Blades
23
Part # D B b d Z Special Characteristics
2000.185A24 7-1/4" .102" .072" 5/8" 24 ATB 12⁰
2000.185A40 7-1/4" .102" .072" 5/8" 40 ATB 12⁰
2000.185A60 7-1/4" .102" .072" 5/8" 60 ATB 12⁰
2000.185T40 7-1/4" .102" .072" 5/8" 40 TC 12⁰
Notes:
Manufactured to work in portable machines with all the technical features
of "high industrial quality" saw blades.
General Purpose Saw Blades for Portable